D
AT
A
SH
EE
T
Product information
The high performance IP67/ IP69K weatherproof Tungsram Tubular luminaire range has many advantages. Matching an  outstand-

Lumen
(lm)
Wattage
(W)
Efficacy
(lm/W)
Beam
angle (°)
CCT
(K) Control IP
 rating
IK
rating Cover Ambient
Temp EEC
  Food
93113208 LED Tubular TU-F-LS36-1200F40-120° PC 5220 36 145 120 4000
Static IP67&
IP69K
IK10 Frosted
-20
to +35
A++
93113209 LED Tubular TU-F-LS48-1500F40-120° PC 6950 48 145 120 4000 IK10 Frosted A++
93113210 LED Tubular TU-F-LS36-1200F30-120° PC 4800 36 133 120 3000 IK10 Frosted A++
93113211 LED Tubular TU-F-LS48-1500F30-120° PC 6400 48 133 120 3000 IK10 Frosted A++
  Standard
93113213 LED Tubular TU-S-LS36-1200C40-80° PC 4800 36 133 80 4000
Static
IP67&
IP69K
IK10 Clear
-20°C to
+40°C
A++
93113214 LED Tubular TU-S-LS36-1200F40-120° PC 5220 36 145 120 4000 IK10 Frosted A++
93113216 LED Tubular TU-S-LS48-1500C40-80° PC 6400 48 133 80 4000 IK10 Clear A++
93113217 LED Tubular TU-S-LS48-1500F40-120° PC 6960 48 145 120 4000 IK10 Frosted A++
93113219 LED Tubular TU-S-LD36-1200C40-80° PC 4350 36 121 80 4000
DALI
IK10 Clear A++
93113220 LED Tubular TU-S-LD36-1200F40-120° PC 4680 36 130 120 4000 IK10 Frosted A++
93113222 LED Tubular TU-S-LD45-1500C40-80° PC 5850 45 130 80 4000 IK10 Clear A++
93113223 LED Tubular TU-S-LD45-1500F40-120° PC 6300 45 140 120 4000 IK10 Frosted A++
93115396 LED Tubular TU-S-LD45-1500F30-120° PC 5850 45 130 120 3000 IK10 Frosted A++
93113224 LED Tubular TU-S-SM36-1200F40-120° PC 5040 36 140 120 4000 Statik
+sensor
IK10 Frosted A++
93113225 LED Tubular TU-S-SM48-1500F40-120° PC 6720 48 140 120 4000 IK10 Frosted A++
  Farms
93113226 LED Tubular TU-M-LS36-1200F40-120° PMMA 5400 36 150 120 4000 Static IP67&
IP69K
IK09 Frosted -20°C to
+35°C
A++
93113227 LED Tubular TU-M-LS48-1500F40-120° PMMA 7200 48 150 120 4000 Static IK09 Frosted A++
  Anti-Corrosion
93113228 LED Tubular TU-G-LS36-1200C40-120° Glass 5040 36 140 120 4000 Static IP67&
IP69K
IK07 Clear -20°C to
+40°C
A++
93113229 LED Tubular TU-G-LS48-1500C40-120° Glass 6720 48 140 120 4000 Static IK07 Clear A++
Adjustable accessories*
TBD LED Tubular Suspension Cable 2pcs 1.5M
TBD LED Tubular Anti theft Clip 2pcs
TBD Remote Control

LED Tubular TU-x-LS36-xxxx 36W 1200 70 70 1.70 3.62
LED Tubular TU-x-LS48-xxxx 48W 1500 70 70 2.00 4.32
Ordering information
Example: LED Tubular TU-F-LS48-1500F30-120°  -  48W 1500mm long 3000K CCT LED Tubular with 120° beam angle optic and static
driver and frosted diffuser for food applications
Internal
Code Brand
Application
Area /
Material
Trough
Wiring Controller System
Wattage Length Diffuser CCT Beam Angle
LED
Tubular
TU -
Tungsram
F - Food
Processing
PC
S - Standard
/ conven-
tional tubu-
lar PC
M - PMMA
for Farms
G - Severe
Anti-corro-
sion  Glass
L -
Linkable
S -
Standalone
S - Static
D - DALI
M - Sensor
36 - 36W
45 - 45W
48 - 48W
1200 -
1200mm
1500 -
1500mm
F - Frosted
C - Clear
30 - 3000K
40 -  4000K
80°
120°
Regulatory and standards
Regulatory mark: CE
Regulations: 2014/35/EU, 2014/30/EU, 2011/65/EU, (framework 2009/125/EC) EU/1194/2012 amended by EU 2015/1428,
(framework 2010/30/EC) 874/2012 and 518/2014*, 2012/19/EU*
Harmonised standards: EN 60598, EN 62493, EN 61547, EN55015, EN 61000, refer to CE Declaration of Conformity and Technical
File for details
Photobiological risk assessment group 0. The product is considered safe, does not pose any photobiological hazard
*not on DOC
We in Tungsram Operations Kft. are constantly developing and improving our products. For this reason, all product descriptions in this catalogue are intended as a general
guide, and we may change specifications from time to time in the interest of product development, without prior notification or public announcement. All descriptions in
this publication present only general particulars of the goods to which they refer and shall not form part of any contract. Data in this guide has been obtained in controlled
experimental conditions. However, Tungsram cannot accept any liability arising from the reliance on such data to the extent permitted by law.
LED Tubular range Datasheet – November 2019 tungsram.com
Photometric data
Photometry is based on LM79
36W 80° 1200mm
48W 120° 1500mm
36W 120° 1200mm
36W 120° 1200mm
36W 120° 1200mm
48W 120° 1500mm
48W 80° 1500mm
48W 120° 1500mm
1000